national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: (+27 12) 315 5331 Fax: (+27 12) 315 5058
Enquiries: Doreen Matenche Ref: RT287-2015 E-mail: doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za
AMENDMENT 22

CONTRACT RT287-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DENTAL INSTRUMENTS AND
RELATED ITEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 2015 TO 28 FEBRUARY
2018

Contractor: The Dental Warehouse

Kindly note that contract price adjustments based on rate of exchange variations have been
approved with effect from 1 May 2016.

Please refer to the attached schedule.

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the
contract price adjustment, the State reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with
the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment as a result of the
application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the
relevant end-user department.

Also take note that the contract circular, available on the National Treasury’s website,
http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx will be updated.

Please update your records accordingly.

DOREEN MATENCHE

FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:. M. = QKL . s 0\



national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: D. Matenche Ref: RT287-2015. Tel: (012) 315-5331 Fax: (012) 315 5058
E mail: doreen.matenche@treasury.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER: RT287-2015

CONTRACT RT287-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DENTAL
INSTRUMENTS AND RELATED ITEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1
MARCH 2015 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2018

AMENDMENT 22

THE DENTAL | CONTRACT PRICE Amendment no. 22, with
WAREHOUSE effect from 1 May 2016
ITEM NUMBER OLD PRICE NEW PRICE
RT287-01-009 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-010 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-011 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-012 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-013 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-014 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-015 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-017 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-018 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-019 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-020 R344-46 R382-04
RT287-01-021 R100-05 R110-97
RT287-01-022 R133-67 R148-25
RT287-01-023 R233-80 R248-22
RT287-01-024 R267-85 R297-07
RT287-01-025 R100-05 R110-97
RT287-02-014 R49-76 R55-19
RT287-02-015 R49-76 R55-19
RT287-02-016 R49-76 R55-19
RT287-02-017 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-018 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-019 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-020 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-021 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-022 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-023 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-024 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-025 R132-88 R147-38




RT287-02-026 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-027 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-028 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-029 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-030 R132-88 R147-38
RT287-02-031 R420-46 R466-34
RT287-03-002 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-003 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-004 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-005 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-006 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-007 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-008 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-022 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-023 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-024 R695-95 R771-88
RT287-03-030 R420-54 R466-42
RT287-03-031 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-032 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-033 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-034 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-035 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-036 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-037 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-038 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-039 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-040 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-041 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-042 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-043 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-044 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-045 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-046 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-047 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-048 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-049 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-050 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-051 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-03-052 R299-90 R332-62
RT287-04-002 R162-78 R180-54
RT287-04-003 R162-78 R180-54
RT287-04-005 R49-97 R55-42

RT287-04-006 R49-97 R55-42

RT287-04-015 R674-33 R747-90
RT287-04-019 R674-33 R747-90




RT287-04-020 R814-25 R903-09
RT287-04-039 R360-47 R400-24
RT287-04-040 R360-47 R400-24
RT287-04-049 R35-00 R38-82
RT287-04-050 R35-00 R38-82
RT287-04-051 R389-80 R432-33
RT287-04-053 R501-31 R556-01
RT287-04-075 R814-25 R903-09
RT287-06-063 R695-50 R771-38
RT287-06-064 R695-50 R771-38
RT287-07-007 R35-00 R38-82
RT287-07-009 R35-00 R38-82
RT287-07-017 R205-00 R227-37
RT287-07-020 R485-00 R537-92
RT287-07-022 R85-00 R94-27
RT287-07-024 R2 655-87 R2 945-64
RT287-07-025 R323-61 R358-92
RT287-07-026 R323-61 R358-92
RT287-07-027 R194-64 R215-88
RT287-07-028 R232-68 R258-07
RT287-07-029 R117-77 R130-62
RT287-07-030 R117-77 R130-62
RT287-07-031 R117-77 R130-62
RT287-07-032 R117-77 R130-62
RT287-07-033 R498-49 R552-88
RT287-07-034 R478-26 R530-44
RT287-07-035 R404-12 R448-21
RT287-07-036 R412-46 R457-46
RT287-07-037 R970-34 R1 076-21
RT287-07-039 R155-00 R171-91
RT287-07-048 R970-34 R1 076-21

‘%%CHE

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE %EIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:.\= 7.9



